

**VILLAGE OF SCIO
HARRISON COUNTY, OHIO
MAPLE ST, BROWN ST, WALNUT ST, AND GRANDVIEW ST WATER LINE & LEAD LINE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
MONDAY, JUNE 27, 2022 AT 10:00 A.M.
Thrasher Project #101-010-10060**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Border Patrol City, State		James White Construction City, State		JS Bova Excavating City, State		Kinsey Excavating City, State		Stull Excavating City, State		Tuscson, Inc. City, State	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 64,044.00	\$ 64,044.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
2	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 7,219.20	\$ 7,219.20	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 28,100.00
3	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
4	1	LS	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
5	1	LS	VIDEOTAPPING OF PROJECT AREA	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 10,340.00
6	10	EA	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE	\$ -	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 1,953.05	\$ 19,530.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 117,000.00
7	7	EA	HYDRANT REMOVED	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 7,423.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00
8	10	EA	6" FIRE HYDRANT	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6,841.51	\$ 68,415.10	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	14	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 2,341.80	\$ 32,785.20	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00
10	6	EA	8" GATE VALVE	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 2,870.52	\$ 17,223.12	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 14,160.00
11	4172	LF	6" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C909, DR18	\$ -	\$ 158.00	\$ 659,176.00	\$ 659,176.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 792,680.00	\$ 124.25	\$ 518,371.00	\$ 124.96	\$ 521,333.12	\$ 155.00	\$ 646,660.00
12	40	LF	8" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C909, DR18	\$ -	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 72.89	\$ 2,915.60	\$ 162.00	\$ 6,480.00
13	32	EA	SHORT SIDE - 3/4" PE SERVICE BRANCH - PUBLIC (Non-Lead)	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 29,216.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 1,506.25	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 45,440.00
14	25	EA	LONG SIDE - 3/4" PE SERVICE BRANCH - PUBLIC (Non-Lead)	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,786.60	\$ 44,665.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	32	EA	SHORT SIDE - 3/4" PE SERVICE BRANCH - PUBLIC (Lead)	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 29,216.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 1,506.25	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 45,440.00
16	25	EA	LONG SIDE - 3/4" PE SERVICE BRANCH - PUBLIC (Lead)	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,786.60	\$ 44,665.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
17	57	EA	3/4" PE SERVICE BRANCH - PRIVATE (Lead)	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 216,600.00	\$ 216,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 2,116.97	\$ 120,667.29	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00
18	1	LS	SEEDING, MISC.: TOPSOIL, SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 63,000.21	\$ 63,000.21	\$ 26,299.00	\$ 26,299.00	\$ 38,312.00	\$ 38,312.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ -	\$ 1,367,496.00	\$ 1,367,496.00	\$ 1,367,496.00	\$ 1,373,275.00	\$ 1,373,275.00	\$ 1,249,851.21	\$ 1,249,851.21	\$ 1,085,085.63	\$ 1,085,085.63	\$ 1,297,872.00	\$ 1,297,872.00

Original Bid Price was \$ 1,085,085.43
difference (increase) \$ 0.20

Please note that the highlighted cells had a discrepancy in the amount bid and the actual total. This error did not change the bid results. Stull Excavating is still the lowest bidder.

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

